

Tuscarawas County Board of Developmental Disabilities and Tuscarawas County Help Me Grow

610 Commercial Avenue SW, New Philadelphia, Ohio 44663

PUBLIC RELATIONS RELEASE

The Tuscarawas County Board of Developmental Disabilities (TuscBDD) utilizes many avenues to show our communities how we are helping individuals live their lives to the fullest. It is our goal to help promote and celebrate their successes.

In addition, it is imperative that people who need services know what is available. Additionally, it is vital that others in our community who come in contact with people living with disabilities have information that fosters acceptance and respect. The Community Relations Department is responsible for keeping members of the public informed on an ongoing basis.

From time to time, we would like to showcase persons served and our employees as well. Allowing our Community Relations Department to publish and distribute your quotes, pictures, letters, and other testimonials is priceless.

Please initial the lines in which you give permission for the Tuscarawas County Board of Developmental Disabilities to use your image and/or story for public awareness purposes. Newspaper articles - print & digital TuscBDD website Agency publications such as the annual report, brochures, postcards, calendars, etc. either printed or digital Presentations or videos Billboards **Bulletin Boards** Social Media platforms including but not limited to: Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, Google Plus, LinkedIn and YouTube TuscBDD blogs on TuscBDD website I understand, that by placing my initials on the lines, I am allowing TuscBDD to use my image or story for the purposes listed above. I understand I may revoke my permission, in writing, at any time. Name of Person/Student_____ /Date Signature